3. — One Examiner at a salary not exceeding seven hundred 
and fifty dollars ($750.00) per annum.
t. — One Chief Clerk at a salary not exceeding six hundred 
dollars ($600.00) per annum.
5. — One Stenographer anti Typist at a salary not exceedin',' 
four hundred and five dollars ($405.00) per annum.
6. — Two Clerks at salaries not exceeding three hundred dol­
lars ($300.0(') each per annum.
7. — One Messenger at a salary of eighty-six dollars ($S0.0<>) 
per annum.

Section 3, The Assistant Commissioner of Civil Service, the 
Examiner, the Chief Clerk, and other employees of the Bureau

[...]

out right of priority or preferential payment:

Therefore, it is enacted by the Senate and House of Repre­
sentatives of the Republic of Liberia m Legislature assembled'.

cf Section 1. That from and immediately after the passage of 
this Act the sum of twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) is 
hereby appropriated to meet the unpaid expenses of said Election 
covering Bills from the Counties of Maryland, Grand Bassa, 
Sinoe and Grand Cape Mount now lying in the Treasury De­
partment awaiting payment.

Section 2. I’he Secretary of the Treasury be and he is here­